"failure of the lessee to pay any duly assessed personal and real estate taxes when due shall be
cause to terminate said lease or agreement by the lessor."

3.03 Rent shall be the greater of 35 % of TENANT'S annual gross revenue for the sign erected at the
subject location or twenty three thousand and four hundred ($23,400) dollars per year. The
minimum annual rent of $23,400 shall be paid within 1 month of final approval of the agreement
and shall be submitted to the LANDLORD at the following address:

□  NEW HAMPSHIRE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
BUREAU OF FINANCE & CONTRACTS